
20 LP208401 (03/12/2026) 45 GAL. 3-PT SPRAYER

Sprayer Frame Repair Parts

1 1

1

2

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

5

5

7

7
7

7

8

8

9

10
11

10
11

10

11

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

REF QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 3 ST43398 PIN, LYNCH

2 1 ST43399 PIN, TOP CAT. 1

3 1 ST61500BL3 FRAME, 3 POINT MAIN

4 2 ST61511 ASSEMBLY, CABLE LANYARD

5 12 46584 NUT, 5/16” HEX WHIZ LOCK

6 2 ST61512 S-HOOK

7 8 ST65007 BOLT, 5/16” X 3/4” HEX FLANGE

8 2 ST61505BL3 SUPPORT, BOOM

9 1 ST61504BL3 BASE, REAR FRAME

10 4 ST65011 BOLT, 5/16” X 5/8” HEX FLANGE

11 4 43070 WASHER, 7/16” X 1” X 5/64”

12 1 ST61502BL3 BASE, LEFT FRAME

13 1 ST61503BL3 BASE, RIGHT FRAME

14 6 43350 BOLT, 3/8” X 1” GRADE 5  CARRIAGE

15 6 44072 NUT, 3/8” HEX WHIZ LOCK



21 LP208401 (03/12/2026) 45 GAL. 3-PT SPRAYER

Sprayer Tank Repair Parts

2

6

1

5

3
4

7 8

9

10

11

12

13

14
15

16 17
18

4

4

4

4

19

20

21
22

4

23

25

24

24

2628

27

27

29

29

30

18

31

32

REF QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 4 ST65001 SCREW, 10-24 X 1” TRUSS HEAD

2 1 ST44017 LANYARD, TANK FILL CAP

3 1 ST43183 ELBOW, 3/8” MP - 3/8” BARB

4 8 ST43652 CLAMP, 1/2” SCREW TYPE HOSE

5 1 ST43918 PUMP, 12V, 100 PSI, 2.2 GPM

6 1 ST43175 CAP, TANK FILL

7 1 2-314 HOSE, 3/8” X 22”

8 2 ST43844 GROMMET, 5/8” ID, 1-1/8” OD, 7/8”

9 1 2-319 HOSE, 3/8” X 8.5”

10 1 ST44011 TANK, 45 GALLON DRILLED

11 1 48719 CAP, 3/4” GHT DRAIN

12 1 ST43684 WASHER, DRAIN CAP

13 1 ST43014 VALVE, 3/8” BARB IN LINE

14 1 2-317 HOSE, 3/8” X 2.5”

15 1 ST43235 TEE, 3/8” BARB X 3/8” BARB X 3/8” MP

16 1 2-340 HOSE, 3/8” X 240”

17 1 ST43181 VALVE, 3/8” BALL

18 2 ST43182 FITTING, 3/8” BARB SUMP

19 1 ST43258 STRAINER, 3/8” SUMP

REF QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
20 1 2-325 HOSE, 3/8” X 31”

21 1 ST43499 FITTING, 3/8” BARB (FOR WING NUT)

22 1 ST43498 NUT, PLASTIC WING

23 1 ST43287 HOLDER, LARGE SPRAY WAND

24 2 46677 SCREW, 10-24 X 3/8” PHILLIPS

25 1 ST43130 HOLDER, SMALL SPRAY WAND

26 1 ST43673 BRASS TIP, SPRAY WAND WITH

27 2 ST43283 CAP, 1/8” X 1” X 2” RUBBER

28 1 ST62006BL3 BRACKET, HOSE WRAP

29 2 ST65011 BOLT, 5/16” X 5/8” HEX FLANGE

30 1 ST43674 CLAMP, 3/8” METAL HOSE

31 1 ST43483 WIRE HARNESS, BATTERY

32 1 ST43472 WIRE HARNESS, SWITCH

— 1 ST43485 WIRE HARNESS, 30” EXTENSION 

— 1 ST43509 WIRE HARNESS, 8’ EXTENSION

— 1 JD5711 LABEL, LEAPING DEERE

— 1 MT3980 LABEL, CHEMICAL HAZARD WARNING

— 1 M117627 LABEL, INSTALL BALLAST CAUTION

— 1 3-426 MANUAL, OWNER’S



22 LP208401 (03/12/2026) 45 GAL. 3-PT SPRAYER

Boom Repair Parts

REF QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 4 43648 BOLT, 1/4” X 1-1/2” GRADE 5 HEX

2 26 ST65073 NUT, 1/4” FLANGE

3 2 ST43403 SPRING, 3/4” X 3-3/4” X 3/32” BOOM

4 4 2-1045BL3 PLATE, BOOM HINGE BACK

5 2 ST43315 U-BOLT, 5/16” X 1-3/4” X 2” SQUARE

6 6 ST43401 PLUG, 1” SQUARE

7 2 ST60084BL3 BOOM, 25-1/4” SIDE

8 1 ST60082BL3 BOOM, 40” CENTER

9 4 ST43598 CLAMP, 1” SQUARE BOOM

10 4 46584 NUT, 5/16” HEX WHIZ LOCK

11 4 43001 BOLT, 3/8” X 1” GRADE 5 HEX

12 4 2-1044BL3 HINGE, 150” BOOM

13 4 43081 WASHER, 3/8” X 7/8”

1 1 1 1

2 2 2 23

44

3

44
5

6 6 6 6 677 8

9 9 9 91011 11
12

12 12
12

13 13 1414

2 2

15 16
16 15

17 17
18

18
18 18

19 1920
21

20
21

20
21 20

21

22 2223

18

24 24

25 25
26

REF QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
14 4 HA21362 NUT, 3/8” HEX NYLOCK

15 14 45039 BOLT, 1/4” X 1-3/4” CARRIAGE

16 2 ST65155 BOLT, 1/4” X 3” CARRIAGE

17 2 ST43406 NOZZLE BODY, 3/8” END

18 12 ST43652 CLAMP, 1/2” SCREW TYPE HOSE

19 2 ST43014 VALVE, 3/8” BARB IN LINE

20 4 ST43411 SCREEN/STRAINER, SPRAY TIP

21 4 ST43843 TIP, AIR INDUCTION

22 2 ST43405 NOZZLE BODY, 3/8” CENTER

23 1 ST43192 NOZZLE FITTING, 3/8” BARB TEE

24 2 2-326 HOSE, 3/8” X 4”

25 2 2-338 HOSE, 3/8” X 29”

26 2 2-339 HOSE, 3/8” X 14.5”

— 1 6-1495 4 TIP BOOM, 3-PT 120” 
(INCLUDES ALL PARTS ABOVE) 




